
Indiana Tech (16-6, 12-5) -vs- Cleary (MI) (9-13, 8-9)
02/04/26 at Gannon Gymnasium | Lansing, MI

 
 

 
 
Indiana Tech 87

Cleary (MI) 92

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 77
Site: Gannon Gymnasium | Lansing, MI
Referees: Arnulfo Perez, Bryan Boersma, Andrew Barnes

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Indiana Tech 30 38 13 6 87
Cleary (MI) 36 32 13 11 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaxson Fugate * 38 10-19 0-2 8-10 5-6 11 5 4 4 1 1 28
20 Blake Davison * 48 9-20 1-3 4-9 8-6 14 4 2 8 0 1 23
04 Logan Beaston * 48 3-13 2-10 3-4 2-13 15 2 1 1 0 2 11
24 Steele Brasfield * 33 2-10 0-5 5-7 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 9
12 Dallas Roberts * 40 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 3
11 Evan Haroldson 17 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
21 Eric Hobson 21 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 6
22 Caleb Lehrman 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Adam Walden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 251 30-75 5-26 22-34 19-39 58 27 13 20 1 5 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 3-10   30.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 14-36   38.89 % 2-12   16.67 % 8-10   80.00 %
OT 1 4-5   80.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
OT 2 1-10   10.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 30-75   40.0 % 5-26   19.2 % 22-34   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 3 OT-04:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nick Ellis * 40 8-18 2-7 8-15 1-4 5 3 3 0 2 0 26
01 Zane Kemp * 23 7-8 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 1 17
11 Bennie Crenshaw Jr. * 42 3-9 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 3 9 0 0 2 11
24 Jacob Mueller * 33 3-10 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 5 0 4 1 1 10
12 Trevor Viau * 27 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 2
15 Isaiah Bailey 35 7-13 2-3 2-4 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 3 18
23 Tim Kewley 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 0 1 4 1 4
10 Chaz Cobbs Jr. 18 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3
03 Derrick Miller 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
14 Brian Everhart 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 251 31-72 6-22 24-35 9-33 42 29 20 13 7 10 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37   43.24 % 4-15   26.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 1-6   16.67 % 13-17   76.47 %
OT 1 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00% 7-13   53.85 %
OT 2 3-6   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 31-72   43.1 % 6-22   27.3 % 24-35   68.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 14 1st-09:58



1st Half Box Score
Indiana Tech 30

Cleary (MI) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaxson Fugate 13 3-6 0-1 2-3 3-1 4 2 0 3 1 0 8
20 Blake Davison 18 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 0 2
4 Logan Beaston 20 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
24 Steele Brasfield 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
12 Dallas Roberts 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
11 Evan Haroldson 10 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Eric Hobson 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
22 Caleb Lehrman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Adam Walden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-24 3-10 5-8 4-17 21 7 6 12 1 2 30
45.8 % 30.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nick Ellis 20 5-9 2-5 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 2 0 12
1 Zane Kemp 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
11 Bennie Crenshaw Jr. 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 6
24 Jacob Mueller 16 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Trevor Viau 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Isaiah Bailey 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
23 Tim Kewley 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Chaz Cobbs Jr. 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
3 Derrick Miller 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brian Everhart 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-37 4-15 0-1 5-11 16 9 8 4 2 6 36
43.2 % 26.7 % 0.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Indiana Tech 38

Cleary (MI) 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaxson Fugate 18 4-10 0-1 5-5 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 13
20 Blake Davison 20 7-15 1-2 2-2 6-1 7 1 0 2 0 1 17
4 Logan Beaston 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Steele Brasfield 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
12 Dallas Roberts 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evan Haroldson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eric Hobson 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Caleb Lehrman 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Adam Walden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 2-12 8-10 9-14 23 9 5 3 0 2 38
38.9 % 16.7 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nick Ellis 11 1-5 0-2 4-7 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
1 Zane Kemp 11 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 10
11 Bennie Crenshaw Jr. 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
24 Jacob Mueller 15 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 4 1 0 6
12 Trevor Viau 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Isaiah Bailey 13 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 7
23 Tim Kewley 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 3 1 0
10 Chaz Cobbs Jr. 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Derrick Miller 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
14 Brian Everhart 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 1-6 13-17 3-15 18 11 6 7 4 2 32
37.5 % 16.7 % 76.5 %



OT 1 Box Score
Indiana Tech 13

Cleary (MI) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaxson Fugate 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 5
20 Blake Davison 5 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
4 Logan Beaston 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Steele Brasfield 3 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Dallas Roberts 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evan Haroldson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eric Hobson 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
22 Caleb Lehrman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Adam Walden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-5 0-1 5-8 1-5 6 8 2 3 0 0 13
80.0 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nick Ellis 4 2-3 0-0 2-5 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Zane Kemp 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bennie Crenshaw Jr. 5 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 3
24 Jacob Mueller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Trevor Viau 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Isaiah Bailey 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Tim Kewley 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Chaz Cobbs Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Derrick Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brian Everhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-5 0-0 7-13 1-1 2 4 3 0 0 2 13
60.0 % NaN 53.8 %



OT 2 Box Score
Indiana Tech 6

Cleary (MI) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jaxson Fugate 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Blake Davison 5 0-2 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
4 Logan Beaston 5 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
24 Steele Brasfield 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dallas Roberts 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evan Haroldson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Eric Hobson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Caleb Lehrman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Adam Walden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1-10 0-3 4-8 5-3 8 3 0 2 0 1 6
10.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Nick Ellis 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Zane Kemp 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Bennie Crenshaw Jr. 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Jacob Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Trevor Viau 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Isaiah Bailey 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Tim Kewley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Chaz Cobbs Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Derrick Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brian Everhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 1-1 4-4 0-6 6 5 3 2 1 0 11

50.0 %
100.0

% 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleary (MI)
MISS LAYUP by BRASFIELD,STEELE 19:38
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,JAXSON --

19:36 FOUL  by KEMP,ZANE
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 19:36 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 19:36 2-0 V 2

19:19 MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
MISS LAYUP by BRASFIELD,STEELE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VIAU,TREVOR
18:48 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

-- ASSIST  by VIAU,TREVOR
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 18:32

18:30 STEAL  by VIAU,TREVOR
18:20 MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,JACOB

BLOCK  by FUGATE,JAXSON 18:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:13 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,ZANE
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ZANE

17:54 MISS 3PTR by VIAU,TREVOR
-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,ZANE

17:43 MISS 3PTR by VIAU,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by BEASTON,LOGAN 17:23

17:03 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,ZANE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:00 FOUL  by VIAU,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,JAXSON 16:36
REBOUND OFF by BEASTON,LOGAN --

16:21 FOUL  by MUELLER,JACOB
GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 16:21 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 16:21 4-5 H 1

16:15 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 16:04

16:03 STEAL  by KEMP,ZANE
16:00 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,ZANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,DALLAS(fastbreak) 15:49 7-7
ASSIST  by DAVISON,BLAKE --

15:33 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KEMP,ZANE

15:23 FOUL  by KEMP,ZANE
15:23 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH
15:23 SUB OUT by KEMP,ZANE

TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 15:15
15:14 STEAL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
15:11 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FUGATE,JAXSON 15:01
FOUL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 15:01

15:00 STEAL  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
14:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:45 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,STEELE 14:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 14:24
SUB IN by HAROLDSON,EVAN 14:24
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 14:24



SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DALLAS 14:24
14:24 SUB IN by JR,CHAZ COBBS
14:24 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR
14:07 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by HOBSON,ERIC 13:59

13:36 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LEHRMAN,CALEB 13:31
SUB OUT by HOBSON,ERIC 13:31
MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 13:12
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
MISS JUMPER by HAROLDSON,EVAN 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NICK
12:55 TURNOVER  by JR,CHAZ COBBS

STEAL  by BEASTON,LOGAN 12:55
MISS LAYUP by HAROLDSON,EVAN 12:51

12:51 BLOCK  by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:47 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
12:47 SUB OUT by MUELLER,JACOB
12:31 MISS JUMPER by JR,CHAZ COBBS

-- REBOUND OFF by KEWLEY,TIM
12:28 7-20 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KEWLEY,TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LEHRMAN,CALEB 12:18
FOUL  by LEHRMAN,CALEB 12:18

12:18 SUB IN by EVERHART,BRIAN
12:18 SUB OUT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
12:01 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
ASSIST  by BEASTON,LOGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAROLDSON,EVAN 11:48 9-20 H 11

11:34 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HAROLDSON,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON 11:24

11:24 BLOCK  by ELLIS,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ISAIAH

11:20 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KEWLEY,TIM

11:16 MISS 3PTR by JR,CHAZ COBBS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
STEAL  by TITUS,BRADY 10:47

10:27 MISS 3PTR by JR,CHAZ COBBS
REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --

09:58 9-23 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JR,CHAZ COBBS
-- ASSIST  by EVERHART,BRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:55
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:47 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by HAROLDSON,EVAN 09:39 11-23 H 12
09:24 MISS 3PTR by EVERHART,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:21 FOUL  by KEWLEY,TIM

SUB IN by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:09
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DALLAS 09:09
SUB OUT by LEHRMAN,CALEB 09:09
SUB OUT by DAVISON,BLAKE 09:09
TURNOVER  by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:02

09:01 STEAL  by JR,CHAZ COBBS
09:00 TURNOVER  by KEWLEY,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 08:50 13-23 H 10



08:40 TURNOVER  by JR,CHAZ COBBS
08:40 SUB IN by MUELLER,JACOB
08:40 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by HAROLDSON,EVAN 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,BRIAN

08:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DALLAS --
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 08:08 15-23 H 8

08:08 FOUL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
MISS FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NICK
08:08 SUB IN by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
08:08 SUB OUT by JR,CHAZ COBBS
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HAROLDSON,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:42 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DALLAS --

07:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:24 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DERRICK

STEAL  by BRASFIELD,STEELE 07:23
TURNOVER  by FUGATE,JAXSON 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR
07:11 SUB OUT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
06:54 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,JACOB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FUGATE,JAXSON 06:44
FOUL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 06:44
SUB IN by DAVISON,BLAKE 06:44
SUB OUT by FUGATE,JAXSON 06:44

06:30 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JACOB
06:00 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

-- ASSIST  by EVERHART,BRIAN
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 05:49
FOUL  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 05:49
SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 05:49
SUB OUT by HAROLDSON,EVAN 05:49

05:21 MISS JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:57 MISS LAYUP by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,ERIC --
04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HAROLDSON,EVAN 04:50
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DALLAS 04:50
GOOD 3PTR by HAROLDSON,EVAN 04:49 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by DAVISON,BLAKE --
FOUL  by HOBSON,ERIC 04:22

04:20 MISS JUMPER by EVERHART,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HAROLDSON,EVAN 04:17
04:16 20-31 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,NICK

-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
GOOD 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 04:01 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by BRASFIELD,STEELE --
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DALLAS 03:40
SUB OUT by HAROLDSON,EVAN 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH
03:40 SUB OUT by EVERHART,BRIAN
03:29 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
03:09 FOUL  by ELLIS,NICK



MISS FT by HOBSON,ERIC 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOBSON,ERIC 03:09 24-33 H 9

03:09 SUB IN by JR,CHAZ COBBS
03:09 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR
02:57 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:47 26-33 H 7

02:19 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,STEELE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRASFIELD,STEELE 02:02 28-33 H 5
FOUL  by HOBSON,ERIC 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:24

01:22 STEAL  by MUELLER,JACOB
00:56 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRASFIELD,STEELE(in the paint) 00:42 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DALLAS --

00:13 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK
-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

00:04 FOUL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
MISS FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JACOB

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleary (MI)
19:52 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,BLAKE 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JACOB
19:12 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JACOB
19:12 FOUL  by MUELLER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DALLAS 18:55
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 18:50

18:32 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,NICK

18:29 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON 18:11
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 18:07 32-36 H 4

17:54 32-38 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

GOOD 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 17:39 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by BRASFIELD,STEELE --

17:21 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ZANE
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 17:06 37-40 H 3

16:44 MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 16:32

16:32 BLOCK  by MUELLER,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 16:25
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 16:19 39-40 H 1
FOUL  by BRASFIELD,STEELE 16:12

16:12 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:12 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JACOB
15:46 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VIAU,TREVOR
15:36 39-44 H 5 GOOD DUNK by KEMP,ZANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
15:23 FOUL  by KEMP,ZANE
15:23 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
15:23 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH
15:23 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NICK
15:23 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

GOOD JUMPER by BEASTON,LOGAN 15:07 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by FUGATE,JAXSON --

14:46 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:46 FOUL  by KEMP,ZANE
14:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HAROLDSON,EVAN 14:46
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DALLAS 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by JR,CHAZ COBBS
14:46 SUB OUT by KEMP,ZANE

MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 14:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 14:17
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 14:17

14:06 MISS 3PTR by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by HAROLDSON,EVAN 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM
13:44 MISS JUMPER by JR,CHAZ COBBS

REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by FUGATE,JAXSON 13:27

13:27 BLOCK  by KEWLEY,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM

13:18 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 13:02 43-44 H 1

12:34 MISS JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEHRMAN,CALEB 12:30
SUB IN by BRASFIELD,STEELE 12:30
SUB OUT by FUGATE,JAXSON 12:30
SUB OUT by HAROLDSON,EVAN 12:30

12:22 FOUL  by KEWLEY,TIM
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 12:22 44-44
MISS FT by LEHRMAN,CALEB 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM
SUB IN by HAROLDSON,EVAN 12:22
SUB OUT by BEASTON,LOGAN 12:22
FOUL  by HAROLDSON,EVAN 11:52

11:52 44-45 H 1 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
11:52 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
11:52 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,BLAKE 11:39 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by BRASFIELD,STEELE --

11:36 SUB IN by ELLIS,NICK
11:36 SUB OUT by MUELLER,JACOB



11:21 46-50 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by JR,CHAZ COBBS

MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,BLAKE 11:01
REBOUND OFF by LEHRMAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by LEHRMAN,CALEB 10:55

10:55 STEAL  by KEWLEY,TIM
FOUL  by HAROLDSON,EVAN 10:34

10:34 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:34 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
SUB IN by FUGATE,JAXSON 10:34
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DALLAS 10:34
SUB IN by BEASTON,LOGAN 10:34
SUB OUT by LEHRMAN,CALEB 10:34
SUB OUT by HOBSON,ERIC 10:34
SUB OUT by HAROLDSON,EVAN 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by EVERHART,BRIAN
10:34 SUB OUT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:26 48-51 H 3
10:05 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:40 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:22 FOUL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
09:22 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRICK
09:22 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM

MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 09:20
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --

09:12 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRICK
GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:12 49-53 H 4
MISS FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NICK
08:58 MISS 3PTR by JR,CHAZ COBBS

REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
08:43 FOUL  by JR,CHAZ COBBS

GOOD FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 08:43 50-53 H 3
GOOD FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 08:43 51-53 H 2

08:43 SUB IN by MUELLER,JACOB
08:43 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NICK

FOUL  by BRASFIELD,STEELE 08:22
08:22 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JACOB
08:22 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JACOB

SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 08:22
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 08:22
MISS JUMPER by FUGATE,JAXSON 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,JACOB
08:00 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JACOB

STEAL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:58 53-55 H 2
FOUL  by BEASTON,LOGAN 07:39

07:39 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,DERRICK
07:39 MISS FT by MILLER,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,JAXSON 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOBSON,ERIC 07:27

07:15 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ISAIAH



07:14 53-58 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,ERIC(in the paint) 06:54 55-58 H 3
ASSIST  by FUGATE,JAXSON --

06:21 MISS JUMPER by EVERHART,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVISON,BLAKE(fastbreak) 06:10 58-58
ASSIST  by HOBSON,ERIC --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:05

06:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:05 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR
06:05 SUB IN by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
06:05 SUB IN by ELLIS,NICK
06:05 SUB IN by KEMP,ZANE
06:05 SUB OUT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
06:05 SUB OUT by EVERHART,BRIAN
06:05 SUB OUT by JR,CHAZ COBBS
06:05 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRICK

FOUL  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 05:39
05:39 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by VIAU,TREVOR
05:39 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by VIAU,TREVOR

MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON 05:25
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 05:21 60-60

05:14 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JACOB
STEAL  by DAVISON,BLAKE 05:14

05:01 FOUL  by ELLIS,NICK
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 05:01 61-60 V 1
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 05:01 62-60 V 2
FOUL  by DAVISON,BLAKE 04:49

04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:49 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JACOB
04:49 62-62 GOOD FT by MUELLER,JACOB
04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:37 FOUL  by ELLIS,NICK

GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 04:37 63-62 V 1
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 04:37 64-62 V 2

04:16 MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DALLAS --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DALLAS 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:48 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH
03:48 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NICK
03:31 64-64 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ZANE

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 03:12
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 03:10 66-64 V 2

02:56 66-66 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ZANE
-- ASSIST  by VIAU,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 02:39 68-66 V 2
02:12 FOUL  by MUELLER,JACOB
02:12 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
02:12 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
02:12 SUB OUT by MUELLER,JACOB

TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:59
01:58 STEAL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
01:32 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
01:32 FOUL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
01:32 SUB IN by ELLIS,NICK
01:32 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:17



-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM
01:05 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BEASTON,LOGAN 01:02

01:02 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by KEMP,ZANE
01:02 68-68 GOOD FT by KEMP,ZANE

MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:51
00:51 BLOCK  by KEWLEY,TIM

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:19
SUB IN by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:19
SUB OUT by HOBSON,ERIC 00:19

00:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FUGATE,JAXSON 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by KEWLEY,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM

00:01 TURNOVER  by KEMP,ZANE
SUB IN by WALDEN,ADAM 00:01
SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 00:01
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:01
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DALLAS 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by EVERHART,BRIAN
00:01 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRICK
00:01 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM
00:01 SUB OUT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
00:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:00
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DALLAS 00:00
SUB OUT by HOBSON,ERIC 00:00
SUB OUT by WALDEN,ADAM 00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleary (MI)
SUB IN by HOBSON,ERIC 05:00
SUB OUT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH
05:00 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,ERIC(in the paint) 04:42 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by FUGATE,JAXSON --

04:42 FOUL  by MUELLER,JACOB
GOOD FT by HOBSON,ERIC 04:42 71-68 V 3

04:19 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by HOBSON,ERIC 03:53
FOUL  by HOBSON,ERIC 03:53

03:33 71-70 V 1 GOOD DUNK by ELLIS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

03:14 FOUL  by MUELLER,JACOB
GOOD FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 03:14 72-70 V 2
MISS FT by FUGATE,JAXSON 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,NICK
03:14 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR
03:14 SUB OUT by MUELLER,JACOB

FOUL  by DAVISON,BLAKE 02:57
02:57 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
02:57 MISS FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

-- REBOUND OFF by VIAU,TREVOR
FOUL  by HOBSON,ERIC 02:46

02:46 72-72 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
02:46 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK



REBOUND DEF by BRASFIELD,STEELE --
SUB IN by BRASFIELD,STEELE 02:46
SUB OUT by HOBSON,ERIC 02:46
GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 02:27 74-72 V 2
FOUL  by DAVISON,BLAKE 02:16

02:16 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
02:16 74-74 GOOD FT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
01:58 FOUL  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

MISS FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:58 75-74 V 1

01:36 75-76 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

FOUL  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 01:36
01:36 75-77 H 2 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
01:36 SUB OUT by ELLIS,NICK

TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW

FOUL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 01:22
01:22 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:22 MISS FT by ELLIS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 01:08

01:07 STEAL  by BAILEY,ISAIAH
00:40 75-79 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEWLEY,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by BEASTON,LOGAN --

00:28 FOUL  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:28 76-79 H 3
MISS FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:28 77-79 H 2

00:28 SUB IN by ELLIS,NICK
00:28 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM

FOUL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 00:23
00:23 77-80 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
00:23 77-81 H 4 GOOD FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
00:23 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
00:23 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by FUGATE,JAXSON(in the paint) 00:17 79-81 H 2
FOUL  by ROBERTS,DALLAS 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 MISS FT by BAILEY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR
00:12 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,BLAKE(in the paint) 00:04 81-81
ASSIST  by FUGATE,JAXSON --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cleary (MI)
05:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,ISAIAH



05:00 SUB OUT by MUELLER,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by BEASTON,LOGAN 04:57
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,JAXSON --
GOOD TIPIN by FUGATE,JAXSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:50 83-81 V 2

04:41 83-83 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,ZANE
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BEASTON,LOGAN 04:16
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --

04:05 FOUL  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
MISS FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ZANE
03:49 TURNOVER  by VIAU,TREVOR

STEAL  by BEASTON,LOGAN 03:47
03:45 FOUL  by VIAU,TREVOR

GOOD FT by BEASTON,LOGAN 03:45 84-83 V 1
GOOD FT by BEASTON,LOGAN 03:45 85-83 V 2

03:29 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BEASTON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by FUGATE,JAXSON 03:13
FOUL  by FUGATE,JAXSON 03:13
SUB IN by HAROLDSON,EVAN 03:13
SUB OUT by FUGATE,JAXSON 03:13

02:58 TURNOVER  by KEMP,ZANE
02:58 FOUL  by KEMP,ZANE
02:58 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
02:58 SUB OUT by KEMP,ZANE

MISS LAYUP by BEASTON,LOGAN 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ISAIAH

02:36 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:34 FOUL  by KEWLEY,TIM
GOOD FT by BEASTON,LOGAN 02:34 86-83 V 3
MISS FT by BEASTON,LOGAN 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM
02:21 86-85 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
MISS LAYUP by DAVISON,BLAKE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ISAIAH
01:50 86-88 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,NICK
01:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HAROLDSON,EVAN 01:22
REBOUND OFF by HAROLDSON,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRASFIELD,STEELE 01:16

01:16 BLOCK  by KEWLEY,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by KEWLEY,TIM

00:57 MISS LAYUP by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by EVERHART,BRIAN
00:28 SUB IN by JR,CHAZ COBBS
00:28 SUB OUT by KEWLEY,TIM
00:28 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

FOUL  by HAROLDSON,EVAN 00:22
00:22 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
00:22 86-90 H 4 GOOD FT by JR,BENNIE CRENSHAW
00:22 SUB IN by KEWLEY,TIM
00:22 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR



00:22 SUB OUT by EVERHART,BRIAN
00:22 SUB OUT by JR,CHAZ COBBS

MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:14
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,BLAKE --

00:11 FOUL  by VIAU,TREVOR
MISS FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:11 87-90 H 3

00:11 SUB IN by JR,CHAZ COBBS
00:11 SUB OUT by VIAU,TREVOR

FOUL  by DAVISON,BLAKE 00:10
00:10 87-91 H 4 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
00:10 87-92 H 5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,NICK
00:10 SUB IN by VIAU,TREVOR
00:10 SUB OUT by JR,CHAZ COBBS

MISS 3PTR by BRASFIELD,STEELE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


